504817385 03/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4864120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN ALEX STRANGE	03/09/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BENJAMIN GROUP LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OAKLEY, KIDDERMINSTER RD
City:	DROITWICH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WR9 9AY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15759720

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)969-9124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-969-9123

**Email:** cmarcello@bishoppatents.com **Correspondent Name:** BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004003 P0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. DIEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Diehl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20180309\_Assignment\_004003\_P0022#page1.tif source=20180309\_Assignment\_004003\_P0022#page2.tif source=20180309\_Assignment\_004003\_P0022#page3.tif

PATENT 504817385 REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket No.: 004003 P0022

UTILITY PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT

23ppirousiosi 1100.
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(s)")
BENJAMIN ALEX STRANGE, having a mailing address of Trevargh, Trelowth, St Austell, Cornwall, PL26 7DX,
hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:
THE BENJAMIN GROUP LIMITED, a British private company, having a principal place of business of The Oakley, Kidderminster Road, Droitwich, WR9 9AY, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, interest and ownership, and any and all improvements thereto, in and to the invention known as:
A COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER AND A METHOD OF MAKING A COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER
for which a United States Patent Application was filed on and assigned United States Patent Application Serial Number and in all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any additional applications, continuation applications continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications and counterparts, and all rights, if any throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.
(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) state that the above-identified application was made or authorized by ASSIGNOR(s), and believe that ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application, and hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
(2) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention, and any and all improvement thereto, in any country throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0932

1	Á	l			S	i	g	R	3	Ì	ľ	8	e	3	1	į		(	3	á	)	9	1	r	(	ľ	Ų	ĝ	Š	ì	6	)	n	ij	3	1	!	ĕ	٠	1	b	Ü	í	í		٧		l	,	9	l	t	e	ř	8	į
1	d		ĺ	ì	tı	)	ì	•	O	d		5	•	3	C	b	Q	þ	c	š	4	•	ŧ		ľ	ij	8	3	•			0	Í	ì	4	á	)	ŧ	Ì.	3		š	3	(	Ì	U	ľ	2	,							

							ί																					
																								۰				
									3																			

- (3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (5) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to Bishop Diehl & Lee, Ltd., of Schaumburg, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Date: 9 May 1 , 20 18

BENJAMIN ALEX STRANGE

WITNESS

Date: 9th MARCH 20 18

Signature

OAMES Printed Name

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Provisional/Utility Patent Attorney Docket No.: 004003 P0022	Application No.: Filed:
Date: 9 MAKEM . 20/1	ASSIGNEE  THE BENJAMIN GROUP LIMITED  Signature  SEN STEAN GE  Printed Name
Date: QH MARCH, 20 L8	WITNESS  Jan Marine

JAMES HAICH Printed Name

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0934